2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Concordance Study

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

10:

10:

10:

10:

12:

12:

12:

13:

13:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

17:

18:

18:

18:

18:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

28 both
30 very
4 also

9 provide
22 both
45 also

8 even

12 even
26 also
16 also
21 then

3 also

6 thus

1 also

22 then
12 also
33 even
33 also
35 likewise
35 also
28 also

3 also

10 likewise
14 even

4 also

7 also

10 so

26 also
27 also
35 then

26 also

Page 1

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

Mt

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27

27

27

27

28

32

24

27

33

37

39

44

11

17

20

22

29

41

44

13

35

60

69

71

73

25

44

57

64

also

then

very

also

likewise

also

also

also

also

also

SO

also

even

also

also

also

also

yea

also

also

also

then

also

also

SO

3:10 also

5:

39

:40

:46

47

t14

21

:10

also

also

even

even

also

also

or

Page 2

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Mt

Mt

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

Mr

7:

8:

10:

10:

11:

12:

12:

12:

13:

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

1:

1:

12 even

27 even

28 then

45 even

25 also

18 then

22 also

6 also

22 even

29 so

29 like

31 also

67 also

9 also

31 also

40 also

41 also

43 also

19 also

27 even

:15 also

:21 also

126 also

128 also

119 also

:25 even

41 even

:2 even

:1 then

118 also

14 now

138 also

:7 also

Page 3

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Mr

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

9:13 indeed

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

13:

14:

14:

14:

14:

16:

16:

1 also

11

17

39

even

even

also

1 also

12

18

or

also

2 SO

30

34

34

also

also

also

4 also

40

45

46

49

34

38

40

41

54

57

also

also

also

also

also

or

also

even

also

even

7 very

7 even

8 also

8 also

12

12

21

26

also

also

SO

also

1 also

10

also

Page 4

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

17:

17

17:

17:

18:

18:

18:

18:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

10 also

14 also

19 which

21 moreover

22 also

28 also

5 so

10 likewise

124 also

26 also
28 also
11 even
15 also
26 then
7 though
19 likewise
19 also
23 then
26 even
42 even

9 also

1:15 nor

1:35 also

1:36 also

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

12 also

15 so

31 also

32 also

37 even

44 then

16 both

2 also

31 likewise

Page 5

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

20

24

33

39

56

58

59

68

27

32

35

36

38

51

55

22

23

also

also

both

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

7 also

1 now

also

also

2:28 then

2:

35 also

:4 also

41 now

146 both

112 also

:14 likewise

:9 also

123 also

:41 also

143 also

110 also

:12 who

136 both

Page 6

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Lu

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

9:

9:

9

:36 also
139 also
113 also
114 also
116 also
129 also
129 also
:31 also
:32 also
133 even
:33 also
:34 also
:36 also
14 also
:5 also
16 also
122 then
149 also
:8 also
118 even
122 now
125 even
:36 also
:37 then
5 very
54 even
:61 also
11:16 also
11:22 even
11:33 also
11:37 even
11:48 both

11:52 also

Page 7

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

11:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

13

13:

13:

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

17:

17:

17:

17:

18:

18:

18:

18

57 both
10 also
18 also
26 also
28 both
40 nor
42 also
9 also
114 also
32 also
33 so

34 also
9 also
1 also
19 also
3 also
7 also
20 also
120 also
23 also
24 both
24 both
27 also
8 so

32 yea
1 also
19 also
20 also
21 also
17 also
2 also
25 also

:5 also

Page 8

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

Joh

19

19

19

:18 either

:23 also

139 also

20:8 also

21

21

21

120 also

123 yet

:25 also

21:3 also

2:2 both

3:

23

:36

:45

:18

:19

21

127

i24

:36

:57

167

:10

:28

t47

:52

t17

:19

:25

:57

:15

127

:37

:40

also

both

also

also

also

even

also

also

also

SO

also

also

both

:3 also

also
also
also
also
even
yet

also
also
both

also

Page 9

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

12:

13:

13:

13

13:

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

19:

19:

19:

19:

45 also

47 well

1 also

18 also

30 also

3 also

22 also

27 nor

133 also

35 also

5 also

9 also

1 also

15 also

19 who

27 also

32 also

35 also

8 even

12 also

21 or

28 also

28 also

6 also

17 also

21 also

26 moreover

27 also

1:11 also

1:3 also

20:

20:

21:

21 also

30 also

13 also

Page 10

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27

27

28:

28:

16

24

28

20

29

5

5

11

30

33

35

15

26

6

9

11

22

10

11

26

29

29

10

36

10

9

2:22

2:26

2:29

2:36

3:16

3:17

3:24

Page 11
also

also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
or
also
also
even
also
both
also
also
also
also
also
also
also
both
both
yea
also

likewise

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ac

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

9:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

13:

13:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

116 also
:2 also
:32 also
139 even
:43 yea
145 also
.5 yet

151 so

113 also

2 or

32 also

1 also

16 so

16 also

22 also

31 also

31 also

33 both

5 even

5 also

5 also

6 also

9 both

9 both

14 also

14 also

14 also

22 also

27 also

3 even

6 even

7 also

2 also

Page 12

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

16:4 also

16:5 likewise

16:7 also

1:13 even

1:13 also

1:15 also

1:16 also

1:24 also

1:27 also

1:6 also

2:10 also

2:12 also

2:15 else

2:9 also

3:29 also

3:29 also

4:11 also

4:12 also

4:16 also

4:21 also

4:24 also

4:6 also

4:9 also

5:11 also

5:14 even

5:15 also

5:18 even

5:2 also

5:21 even

5:3 also

6:11 also

6:4 also

6:5 also

Page 13

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

Ro

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

9:

9:

-8

4

t11

t17

21

123

123

126

:29

:30

:30

:30

:32

:34

:34

:10

24

24

also

also

also

also

also

even

also

also

also

also

also

also

also

even

also

also

even

also

9:25 also

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

12:

13:

14:

10 also

13 also

32 nor

32 nor

9 also

12 also

19 also

23 also

25 also

5 even

6 also

12 also

12 also

12 even

Page 14

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15

16

16

1:

15 also

15 also

19 also

34 also

9 likewise

1 also

14 also

18 also

:2 also

21 also

22 even

24 even

28 also

3 also

40 also

42 also

48 also

48 also

149 also

:1 even

:10 also

16 also

:8 also
:10 yea
:11 even
113 also
:5 even
:11 both
:5 both
:7 now
:8 also
:10 yet

:12 also

Page 15

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

1Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

5:7 even

6:13 both

6:14 both

6:14 also

7:22 also

7:29 both

7:3 also

7:34 both

7:38 then

7:4 also

7:7 even

9:14 even

9:5 well

9:8 also

10:11 also

10:13 even

10:14 also

10:7 even

11:12 even

11:15 also

12:10 then

13:1 or

13:4 also

13:9 also

1:11 also

1:13 even

1:14 also

1:14 also

1:22 also

1:3 even

1:5 also

1:6 also

1:7 also

Page 16

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

2Co

Ga

Ga

Ga

Ga

Ga

9

-8 even

:10 also

:2 then

:9 also

10 even

:6 also

:10 also

:11 also

:13 also

:14 also

:11 also

:5 also

:1 also

113 also

:14 even

:10 also

:11 therefore

:11 also

:14 also

119 also

:21 also

:6 also

:6 also

:7 also

:10 both

:12 also

:6 also

:6 also

1:9 so

2:1 also

2:10 also

2:13 likewise

2:13 also

Page 17

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Eph
Php

Php

16 even

:17 also

-8 same

:29 even

:3 even

:7 then

12 even

:21 also

125 also

:1 also

:7 also

1:11 also

1:13 also

1:13 also

1:21 also

2:22 also

2:3 even

2:3 also

2:5 even

4:10 also

4:32 even

4:4 even

4:9 also

5:12 even

5:2 also

5:23 even

5:25 also

5:29 even

5:4 nor

6:21 also

6:9 also

1:15 even

1:15 also

Page 18

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Php
Col
Col
Col
Col
Col
Col

Col

Page 19

120 also
122 yet
129 also
113 both
118 also
124 also
127 indeed
127 also
14 also
:5 also
:9 also
112 also
115 even
118 even
120 also
121 even
14 also
110 also
:12 both
:12 both
:12 both
:15 also
116 even
:3 also
:3 also
19 both
129 also
16 also
17 also
:8 also
:9 also
:11 also

:12 also

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

Col

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

:11 nor
:11 nor
113 even
113 also
:15 also
14 also
17 also
:8 also
:1 also
116 likewise
116 also
:3 also
:3 also
:5 also
:8 also
110 also
113 also
113 also
114 even
114 also
:15 both
:19 even
12 even
:8 also
:12 even
113 even
:4 verily
:4 even
16 also
113 even
114 also
:5 even

:6 also

Page 20

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

1Th

1Th

1Th

1Th

2Th

2Th

2Th

2Th

2Th

2Th

2Th

Tit

Tit

:8 also
111 also
:15 both
124 also
111 also
:5 also
116 even
:1 even
110 even
:15 yet
:4 both
:9 also
110 also
:10 both
116 both
113 also
120 also
:25 also
112 also
112 also
:5 also
110 also
111 also
112 also
:2 also
120 also
:5 also
:8 also
:9 also
:15 also
:8 also
115 even

:9 both

Page 21

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Tit

Tit

Phm

Phm

Phm

Phm

Phm

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

Heb

3:

3:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

10

11

11:

11:

11:

12:

12:

12:

13:

13

1:

7:

7:

8:

14 also

3 also

16 both

19 even

21 also

22 also

9 also

:15 also

:11 also

12 even

19 even

19 also

1 also

18 nor

26 also

12 also

:3 also

2 also

:14 also

:19 so

:2 also

:10 also

:2 also

:3 also

:5 also

:6 also

:12 also

:2 also

:2 also

:25 also

4 even

9 also

3 also

Page 22

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Heb

Heb

Heb

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

Jas

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

1Pe

2Pe

2Pe

:6 also

:1 also

:21 both

:11 also

:11 also

17 even

119 also

:2 also

:25 also

126 also

:4 then

:2 also

:4 also

:5 even

:8 also

:15 so

:18 also

:21 also

:5 also

:6 also

:8 also

:1 also

:18 also

119 also

:21 also

:5 also

:1 likewise

113 also

:6 also

:1 also

:1 also

:14 even

:15 moreover

Page 23

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

2Pe

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

1Jo

2Jo

2Jo

3Jo

Jude 1:14 also

Jude 1:23 even

Jude 1:25 both

1:

1:

119 also

:1 even

:1 even

:1 also

:10 also

:15 also

:16 also

:16 also

:18 both

:3 also

:5 then

:18 even

:2 also

:23 also

124 also

:6 also

:4 also

:11 also

:17 so

:21 also

-3 even

:1 also

:1 also

9 both

12 also

Jude 1:8 also

Re 11:8 also

Re 13:15 both

Re 14:11 nor

Re 14:17 also

Page 24

12/9/2021



2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

2532

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

17:11 even

17:3 so

18:6 even

19:18 both

1:9 also

20:4 or

21:27 or

22:2 either

22:9 then

2:13 even

2:15 also

3:4 even

6:11 also

Page 25

12/9/2021



